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of the following championshps:

2024 Liverpool Motor club Championship
2024 Longton Motor Club Northern Speed Championship

2024 ANWCC Speed/Hillclimb/Sprint Championship.
ANWCC With SD34 Hillclimb Championship.

2024 Cross Border Speed Championship
2024 Sheffield & Hallamshire Championship
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Class: SB - Standard Saloon Cars over 1400cc up to and including 1700cc -- Holder: Roy Bod Bolderson. Lancia Fulvia 1598cc Record: 31.46, 15/05/2022

Car No. Driver P 1 P 2 T 1 T 2 T 3 T 4 T 5 T 6 T 7 T 8 Best Cls O\A

22 Robert Tonge 41.04 38.70 36.84 36.62 37.05 36.97 36.62 1 22

Class: SC - Standard Saloon Cars over 1700cc up to and including 2000cc -- Holder: Mike Lawson.  Renault Clio RS 200 Record: 28.99, 28/07/2024

Car No. Driver P 1 P 2 T 1 T 2 T 3 T 4 T 5 T 6 T 7 T 8 Best Cls O\A

6 David   Goodlad 32.29 31.01 30.73 30.22 30.14 30.52 30.44 30.85 30.12 34.36 30.12 1 7

5 Mike   Lawson 34.31 32.98 31.24 31.23 31.33 30.91 30.55 30.65 30.36 30.41 30.36 2 10

Class: SD - Standard Sports Cars up to and including 2000cc -- Holder: Harry Matthews. Mazda MX 5. Record: 29.01, 20/05/2018

Car No. Driver P 1 P 2 T 1 T 2 T 3 T 4 T 5 T 6 T 7 T 8 Best Cls O\A

20 James Baxter 33.33 32.73 32.08 31.73 32.49 31.52 31.05 31.19 31.71 31.69 31.05 1 12

7 Peter   Messer 37.32 35.51 34.65 33.80 33.60 32.58 33.35 33.48 32.58 2 19

Class: 1A - Saloon Cars up to and including1400cc -- Holder: Martin Rowe. Peugeot 106. Record: 28.2, 16/07/2006

Car No. Driver P 1 P 2 T 1 T 2 T 3 T 4 T 5 T 6 T 7 T 8 Best Cls O\A

8 Stephen   Price 36.02 31.49 32.24 32.87 34.07 31.16 31.37 35.01 31.16 1 14

Class: 1B - Saloon Cars over 1400cc up to and including 2000cc -- Holder: Liam Booth. Peugeot 205 1900cc. Record: 27.26, 18/07/2021

Car No. Driver P 1 P 2 T 1 T 2 T 3 T 4 T 5 T 6 T 7 T 8 Best Cls O\A

10 Russell   Thorpe 32.02 30.97 29.85 29.75 30.54 30.93 30.12 29.75 1 6

9 Jonathan   Baines 32.74 31.05 31.14 30.42 30.70 30.46 30.30 30.30 30.60 30.26 30.26 2 9

11 John   Pinder 34.43 34.05 33.14 32.43 31.92 31.85 31.59 31.83 31.86 31.72 31.59 3 15
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PENDLE DISTRICT MOTOR CLUB

Scammonden Dam, Yorkshire    - September 15th, 2024     -          Course Length: 503 Metres

“Rod Brereton” Hill climb
Event Results

Weather: AM, Cool, wet. PM: Cool, wet15/09/2024 16:15:06 - Results Info: G. Keen, CofC



Class: 1C - Saloon Cars over 2000cc -- Holder: Karl Jackson. Honda S2000 Record: 26.37, 28/07/2024

Car No. Driver P 1 P 2 T 1 T 2 T 3 T 4 T 5 T 6 T 7 T 8 Best Cls O\A

13 Terry   Deere 30.38 29.60 29.73 29.19 29.72 29.71 29.70 29.40 29.22 29.26 29.19 1 3

12 Joseph   Rigby 33.92 32.87 32.42 34.33 33.11 32.83 32.35 32.44 31.72 31.79 31.72 2 16

Class: 1D - 2 & 4 Seater Sportscars up to and including 2000cc -- Holder: Michael Thompson. Honda S2000 1997cc. Record: 26.63, 31/07/2022

Car No. Driver P 1 P 2 T 1 T 2 T 3 T 4 T 5 T 6 T 7 T 8 Best Cls O\A

15 Steve   Clay 31.80 30.94 30.14 29.45 30.35 29.29 29.84 29.47 29.82 29.66 29.29 1 4

14 Gareth   Davies 35.47 33.44 32.65 33.37 33.51 33.76 32.38 32.12 32.34 32.13 32.12 2 17

16 Christopher  W. Thomas 35.22 33.62 32.80 32.47 32.89 32.35 32.69 33.03 33.77 32.76 32.35 3 18

Class: 2A - Kit, Rep & S/framed Cars up to and inc 1800cc (car derived engines) -- Holder: Michael Bellerby. Sylva Striker 1600cc. Record: 25.37, 18/06/2023

Car No. Driver P 1 P 2 T 1 T 2 T 3 T 4 T 5 T 6 T 7 T 8 Best Cls O\A

17 Michael   Bellerby 31.12 29.77 29.07 31.48 29.78 29.56 29.07 1 2

4 Harry   James Baxter 37.14 33.92 32.19 30.87 31.66 32.55 30.79 30.31 30.23 30.18 30.18 2 8

3 Matthew   Harrison 33.25 32.28 31.51 31.13 31.94 33.28 31.71 31.39 31.11 31.55 31.11 3 13

Class: 2D - Specialist production Cars that are not eligible for classes 2A, 2B, 2C -- Holder: Rob Holt. Lotus Elise. Record: 28.82, 22/07/2018

Car No. Driver P 1 P 2 T 1 T 2 T 3 T 4 T 5 T 6 T 7 T 8 Best Cls O\A

1 David   John Everett 33.89 34.95 34.43 34.91 34.43 1 21

2 Tanya   Everett 40.60 38.15 38.71 37.45 37.45 2 23

Class: 4B - Sports Libre Cars over 2000cc -- Holder: David Seaton. Pilbeam. 4941cc. Record: 24.12, 17/08/2019

Car No. Driver P 1 P 2 T 1 T 2 T 3 T 4 T 5 T 6 T 7 T 8 Best Cls O\A

18 Kimberley Mather 29.35 28.35 27.79 28.32 27.60 27.87 27.15 27.15 27.21 27.04 27.04 1 1

Class: 5A - Racing Cars Up to 1100cc -- Holder: David Tatham. OMS Hornet. Record: 21.81, 18/08/2018

Car No. Driver P 1 P 2 T 1 T 2 T 3 T 4 T 5 T 6 T 7 T 8 Best Cls O\A

19 Michael  Tomlinson 31.07 29.60 29.82 29.49 29.40 52.93 29.40 1 5

Class: 5B - Formula Ford 1600 Racing Cars manufactured before 1 January 1994 -- Holder: Jimmy Harris. Van Diemen RF 85 Record: 24.98, 14/05/2023

Car No. Driver P 1 P 2 T 1 T 2 T 3 T 4 T 5 T 6 T 7 T 8 Best Cls O\A

97 Stephen Hardy 38.63 34.82 33.07 32.68 32.31 32.67 31.68 30.95 31.80 45.01 30.95 1 11

Weather: AM, Cool, wet. PM: Cool, wet15/09/2024 16:15:06 - Results Info: G. Keen, CofC



Class: R2 - Rally cars over 1600cc -- Holder: Mick Davey. Ford Escort 1998cc. Record: 25.93, 30/07/2023

Car No. Driver P 1 P 2 T 1 T 2 T 3 T 4 T 5 T 6 T 7 T 8 Best Cls O\A

21 Tony Williamson 37.97 35.45 34.89 34.31 34.86 34.31 34.07 34.07 1 20

Weather: AM, Cool, wet. PM: Cool, wet15/09/2024 16:15:06 - Results Info: G. Keen, CofC



Class: SB - Standard Saloon Cars over 1400cc up to and including 1700cc -- Holder: Roy Bod Bolderson. Lancia Fulvia 1598cc Record: 31.46, 15/05/2022

Car No. Driver Car CC Club Championships Type Best Cls O\A

22 Robert Tonge Seat 1000 LMC / LDMC / 
HSA

LMC / LDMC  36.62 1 22

Class: SC - Standard Saloon Cars over 1700cc up to and including 2000cc -- Holder: Mike Lawson.  Renault Clio RS 200 Record: 28.99, 28/07/2024

Car No. Driver Car CC Club Championships Type Best Cls O\A

6 David   Goodlad Renault 1998 KDMC / 
BLMCC

ANWCC / SD34  30.12 1 7

5 Mike   Lawson Renault 1998 KDMC ANWCC / SD34  30.36 2 10

Class: SD - Standard Sports Cars up to and including 2000cc -- Holder: Harry Matthews. Mazda MX 5. Record: 29.01, 20/05/2018

Car No. Driver Car CC Club Championships Type Best Cls O\A

20 James Baxter Cooper 5000 BARC  31.05 1 12

7 Peter   Messer Mazda 1998 CDMC / LMC / 
LDMC

LMC / LDMC / ANWCC / SD34  32.58 2 19

Class: 1A - Saloon Cars up to and including1400cc -- Holder: Martin Rowe. Peugeot 106. Record: 28.2, 16/07/2006

Car No. Driver Car CC Club Championships Type Best Cls O\A

8 Stephen   Price NISSAN 1275 WMC ANWCC / SD34  31.16 1 14

Class: 1B - Saloon Cars over 1400cc up to and including 2000cc -- Holder: Liam Booth. Peugeot 205 1900cc. Record: 27.26, 18/07/2021

Car No. Driver Car CC Club Championships Type Best Cls O\A

10 Russell   Thorpe Renault 1396 LMC LMC / LDMC / ANWCC / SD34 / 
CBSC / SHMC

 29.75 1 6

9 Jonathan   Baines Renault 1998 LMC / LDMC LMC / LDMC /ANWCC / SD34 / CBSC  30.26 2 9

11 John   Pinder Ford 1998 IMC ANWCC / SD34 / CBSC / SHMC  31.59 3 15

PENDLE DISTRICT MOTOR CLUB

Scammonden Dam, Yorkshire    - September 15th, 2024     -          Course Length: 503 Metres
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“Rod Brereton” Hill climb
Championships Report

15/09/2024 16:15:06 - Results Info: G. Keen, CofC



Class: 1C - Saloon Cars over 2000cc -- Holder: Karl Jackson. Honda S2000 Record: 26.37, 28/07/2024

Car No. Driver Car CC Club Championships Type Best Cls O\A

13 Terry   Deere Talbot 2127 LDMC LDMC / ANWCC / SD34  29.19 1 3

12 Joseph   Rigby Astra 0 ANWCC  31.72 2 16

Class: 1D - 2 & 4 Seater Sportscars up to and including 2000cc -- Holder: Michael Thompson. Honda S2000 1997cc. Record: 26.63, 31/07/2022

Car No. Driver Car CC Club Championships Type Best Cls O\A

15 Steve   Clay Mazda 1998 YMC  29.29 1 4

14 Gareth   Davies Morgan 1596 MSCC LMC / LDMC / ANWCC / SD34 / 
CBSC / SHMC

 32.12 2 17

16 Christopher  W. Thomas Mazda 1998 MCMRC  32.35 3 18

Class: 2A - Kit, Rep & S/framed Cars up to and inc 1800cc (car derived engines) -- Holder: Michael Bellerby. Sylva Striker 1600cc. Record: 25.37, 18/06/2023

Car No. Driver Car CC Club Championships Type Best Cls O\A

17 Michael   Bellerby Sylva 1600 LDMC LMC / LDMC / ANWCC / SD34 / 
CBSC / SHMC

 29.07 1 2

4 Harry   James Baxter Westfield 1600 HMC  30.18 2 8

3 Matthew   Harrison Westfield 1600 BARC  31.11 3 13

Class: 2D - Specialist production Cars that are not eligible for classes 2A, 2B, 2C -- Holder: Rob Holt. Lotus Elise. Record: 28.82, 22/07/2018

Car No. Driver Car CC Club Championships Type Best Cls O\A

1 David   John Everett Morgan 3900 LMC / MSCC LMC  34.43 1 21

2 Tanya   Everett Morgan 3900 LMC / MSCC LMC  37.45 2 23

Class: 4B - Sports Libre Cars over 2000cc -- Holder: David Seaton. Pilbeam. 4941cc. Record: 24.12, 17/08/2019

Car No. Driver Car CC Club Championships Type Best Cls O\A

18 Kimberley Mather Volkswagen 3600 WDMC LMC / LDMC / ANWCC  27.04 1 1

Class: 5A - Racing Cars Up to 1100cc -- Holder: David Tatham. OMS Hornet. Record: 21.81, 18/08/2018

Car No. Driver Car CC Club Championships Type Best Cls O\A

19 Michael  Tomlinson AFE 954 PDMC ANWCC / SD34  29.40 1 5

Class: 5B - Formula Ford 1600 Racing Cars manufactured before 1 January 1994 -- Holder: Jimmy Harris. Van Diemen RF 85 Record: 24.98, 14/05/2023

Car No. Driver Car CC Club Championships Type Best Cls O\A

97 Stephen Hardy Van Diemen 1600 CDMC  30.95 1 11

15/09/2024 16:15:06 - Results Info: G. Keen, CofC



Class: R2 - Rally cars over 1600cc -- Holder: Mick Davey. Ford Escort 1998cc. Record: 25.93, 30/07/2023

Car No. Driver Car CC Club Championships Type Best Cls O\A

21 Tony Williamson Renualt 1998 LMC  34.07 1 20

15/09/2024 16:15:06 - Results Info: G. Keen, CofC



Scammonden Hillclimb
Split and sector layout for today’s event

Start Line

Split 1, 64ft

Split 2

http://www.timeteamtiming.co.uk                    Please note: Course illustration and maps are not necessarily to scale

Finish Line

Start to split 1  =  Sector 1
Split 1 to split 2 =  Sector 2
Split 2 to finish  =  Sector 3



Car No. Driver Class Split 1 Split 2 Sector 1 Sector 2 Sector 3 Speed/Trap Finish

3 Matthew   Harrison 2A 4.05 20.62 4.05 16.57 12.63 33.25

9 Jonathan   Baines 1B 3.68 20.32 3.68 16.64 12.42 32.74

1 David   John Everett 2D 3.31 20.91 3.31 17.60 12.98 33.89

5 Mike   Lawson SC 3.90 21.57 3.90 17.67 12.74 34.31

7 Peter   Messer SD 3.77 22.92 3.77 19.15 14.40 37.32

15 Steve   Clay 1D 3.67 19.70 3.67 16.03 12.10 31.80

17 Michael   Bellerby 2A 3.39 19.60 3.39 16.21 11.52 31.12

11 John   Pinder 1B 3.80 21.00 3.80 17.20 13.43 34.43

97 Stephen Hardy 5B 4.80 25.10 4.80 20.30 13.53 38.63

19 Michael  Tomlinson 5A 3.55 19.88 3.55 16.33 11.19 31.07

21 Tony Williamson R2 4.84 22.93 4.84 18.09 15.04 37.97

2 Tanya   Everett 2D 3.47 23.99 3.47 20.52 16.61 40.60

8 Stephen   Price 1A 5.01 22.80 5.01 17.79 13.22 36.02

4 Harry   James Baxter 2A 4.14 23.00 4.14 18.86 14.14 37.14

12 Joseph   Rigby 1C 3.89 21.40 3.89 17.51 12.52 33.92

22 Robert Tonge SB 3.95 25.20 3.95 21.25 15.84 41.04

20 James Baxter SD 3.93 20.83 3.93 16.90 12.50 33.33

10 Russell   Thorpe 1B 3.76 20.39 3.76 16.63 11.63 32.02

6 David   Goodlad SC 3.77 20.36 3.77 16.59 11.93 32.29

16 Christopher  W. Thomas 1D 3.80 22.34 3.80 18.54 12.88 35.22

14 Gareth   Davies 1D 4.03 22.09 4.03 18.06 13.38 35.47

18 Kimberley Mather 4B 2.45 18.09 2.45 15.64 11.26 29.35

13 Terry   Deere 1C 3.92 19.41 3.92 15.49 10.97 30.38

Practice 1

Timing and Results service provided by TimeTeam Timing Services. Tel: 01706 644960   -   www.timeteamtiming.co.uk

PENDLE DISTRICT MOTOR CLUB

Scammonden Dam, Yorkshire    - September 15th, 2024     -          Course Length: 503 Metres

“Rod Brereton” Hill climb



Car No. Driver Class Split 1 Split 2 Sector 1 Sector 2 Sector 3 Speed/Trap Finish

13 Terry   Deere 1C 3.91 19.01 3.91 15.10 10.59 29.60

9 Jonathan   Baines 1B 3.41 19.07 3.41 15.66 11.98 31.05

3 Matthew   Harrison 2A 3.82 19.88 3.82 16.06 12.40 32.28

5 Mike   Lawson SC 3.83 21.04 3.83 17.21 11.94 32.98

7 Peter   Messer SD 3.81 22.09 3.81 18.28 13.42 35.51

11 John   Pinder 1B 3.95 20.90 3.95 16.95 13.15 34.05

97 Stephen Hardy 5B 4.54 22.38 4.54 17.84 12.44 34.82

15 Steve   Clay 1D 3.48 19.17 3.48 15.69 11.77 30.94

19 Michael  Tomlinson 5A 3.31 18.63 3.31 15.32 10.97 29.60

21 Tony Williamson R2 3.75 20.99 3.75 17.24 14.46 35.45

17 Michael   Bellerby 2A 3.55 18.73 3.55 15.18 11.04 29.77

2 Tanya   Everett 2D 3.51 23.18 3.51 19.67 14.97 38.15

8 Stephen   Price 1A 3.10 19.07 3.10 15.97 12.42 31.49

12 Joseph   Rigby 1C 3.73 20.50 3.73 16.77 12.37 32.87

6 David   Goodlad SC 3.55 19.13 3.55 15.58 11.88 31.01

4 Harry   James Baxter 2A 3.81 20.82 3.81 17.01 13.10 33.92

18 Kimberley Mather 4B 2.41 17.18 2.41 14.77 11.17 28.35

10 Russell   Thorpe 1B 3.45 19.49 3.45 16.04 11.48 30.97

14 Gareth   Davies 1D 3.57 20.38 3.57 16.81 13.06 33.44

16 Christopher  W. Thomas 1D 3.59 21.12 3.59 17.53 12.50 33.62

22 Robert Tonge SB 3.76 23.55 3.76 19.79 15.15 38.70

20 James Baxter SD 3.94 20.52 3.94 16.58 12.21 32.73

Practice 2
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PENDLE DISTRICT MOTOR CLUB

Scammonden Dam, Yorkshire    - September 15th, 2024     -          Course Length: 503 Metres

“Rod Brereton” Hill climb



Car No. Driver Class Split 1 Split 2 Sector 1 Sector 2 Sector 3 Speed/Trap Finish

1 David   John Everett 2D 3.33 21.90 3.33 18.57 13.05 34.95

97 Stephen Hardy 5B 4.30 21.34 4.30 17.04 11.73 33.07

19 Michael  Tomlinson 5A 3.59 18.72 3.59 15.13 11.10 29.82

5 Mike   Lawson SC 3.81 19.53 3.81 15.72 11.71 31.24

7 Peter   Messer SD 3.90 21.35 3.90 17.45 13.30 34.65

11 John   Pinder 1B 3.70 20.27 3.70 16.57 12.87 33.14

13 Terry   Deere 1C 3.85 18.74 3.85 14.89 10.99 29.73

17 Michael   Bellerby 2A 3.45 18.33 3.45 14.88 10.74 29.07

9 Jonathan   Baines 1B 3.78 19.42 3.78 15.64 11.72 31.14

15 Steve   Clay 1D 3.75 18.81 3.75 15.06 11.33 30.14

3 Matthew   Harrison 2A 3.61 19.53 3.61 15.92 11.98 31.51

21 Tony Williamson R2 3.92 20.53 3.92 16.61 14.36 34.89

14 Gareth   Davies 1D 3.38 19.78 3.38 16.40 12.87 32.65

8 Stephen   Price 1A 3.52 19.73 3.52 16.21 12.51 32.24

10 Russell   Thorpe 1B 3.50 18.92 3.50 15.42 10.93 29.85

12 Joseph   Rigby 1C 3.71 20.41 3.71 16.70 12.01 32.42

18 Kimberley Mather 4B 2.46 16.70 2.46 14.24 11.09 27.79

4 Harry   James Baxter 2A 3.81 19.98 3.81 16.17 12.21 32.19

16 Christopher  W. Thomas 1D 3.61 20.47 3.61 16.86 12.33 32.80

2 Tanya   Everett 2D 3.56 23.54 3.56 19.98 15.17 38.71

6 David   Goodlad SC 3.53 18.99 3.53 15.46 11.74 30.73

22 Robert Tonge SB 3.55 22.16 3.55 18.61 14.68 36.84

20 James Baxter SD 3.63 19.95 3.63 16.32 12.13 32.08

Timed 1

Timing and Results service provided by TimeTeam Timing Services. Tel: 01706 644960   -   www.timeteamtiming.co.uk

PENDLE DISTRICT MOTOR CLUB

Scammonden Dam, Yorkshire    - September 15th, 2024     -          Course Length: 503 Metres

“Rod Brereton” Hill climb



Car No. Driver Class Split 1 Split 2 Sector 1 Sector 2 Sector 3 Speed/Trap Finish

7 Peter   Messer SD 3.82 20.90 3.82 17.08 12.90 33.80

11 John   Pinder 1B 3.76 19.97 3.76 16.21 12.46 32.43

13 Terry   Deere 1C 3.70 18.60 3.70 14.90 10.59 29.19

5 Mike   Lawson SC 3.83 19.53 3.83 15.70 11.70 31.23

97 Stephen Hardy 5B 4.41 21.23 4.41 16.82 11.45 32.68

9 Jonathan   Baines 1B 3.62 18.88 3.62 15.26 11.54 30.42

15 Steve   Clay 1D 3.55 18.32 3.55 14.77 11.13 29.45

3 Matthew   Harrison 2A 3.47 19.19 3.47 15.72 11.94 31.13

1 David   John Everett 2D 3.55 21.28 3.55 17.73 13.15 34.43

19 Michael  Tomlinson 5A 3.63 18.66 3.63 15.03 10.83 29.49

21 Tony Williamson R2 3.86 20.46 3.86 16.60 13.85 34.31

17 Michael   Bellerby 2A 3.53 18.98 3.53 15.45 12.50 31.48

18 Kimberley Mather 4B 2.53 17.30 2.53 14.77 11.02 28.32

4 Harry   James Baxter 2A 3.74 18.89 3.74 15.15 11.98 30.87

10 Russell   Thorpe 1B 3.72 18.92 3.72 15.20 10.83 29.75

14 Gareth   Davies 1D 3.70 20.32 3.70 16.62 13.05 33.37

22 Robert Tonge SB 3.71 22.44 3.71 18.73 14.18 36.62

6 David   Goodlad SC 3.31 18.55 3.31 15.24 11.67 30.22

12 Joseph   Rigby 1C 4.24 21.29 4.24 17.05 13.04 34.33

8 Stephen   Price 1A 4.34 20.43 4.34 16.09 12.44 32.87

16 Christopher  W. Thomas 1D 3.57 20.07 3.57 16.50 12.40 32.47

2 Tanya   Everett 2D 3.94 23.01 3.94 19.07 14.44 37.45

20 James Baxter SD 3.88 19.79 3.88 15.91 11.94 31.73

Timed 2

Timing and Results service provided by TimeTeam Timing Services. Tel: 01706 644960   -   www.timeteamtiming.co.uk

PENDLE DISTRICT MOTOR CLUB

Scammonden Dam, Yorkshire    - September 15th, 2024     -          Course Length: 503 Metres

“Rod Brereton” Hill climb



Car No. Driver Class Split 1 Split 2 Sector 1 Sector 2 Sector 3 Speed/Trap Finish

1 David   John Everett 2D 3.33 21.35 3.33 18.02 13.56 34.91

3 Matthew   Harrison 2A 3.72 19.62 3.72 15.90 12.32 31.94

5 Mike   Lawson SC 4.20 19.71 4.20 15.51 11.62 31.33

7 Peter   Messer SD 3.40 20.60 3.40 17.20 13.00 33.60

11 John   Pinder 1B 3.33 19.27 3.33 15.94 12.65 31.92

9 Jonathan   Baines 1B 3.59 19.13 3.59 15.54 11.57 30.70

13 Terry   Deere 1C 4.09 18.95 4.09 14.86 10.77 29.72

15 Steve   Clay 1D 3.63 18.80 3.63 15.17 11.55 30.35

97 Stephen Hardy 5B 4.81 21.01 4.81 16.20 11.30 32.31

19 Michael  Tomlinson 5A 3.33 18.63 3.33 15.30 10.77 29.40

21 Tony Williamson R2 3.78 20.94 3.78 17.16 13.92 34.86

6 David   Goodlad SC 3.17 18.58 3.17 15.41 11.56 30.14

4 Harry   James Baxter 2A 4.01 19.53 4.01 15.52 12.13 31.66

18 Kimberley Mather 4B 2.50 16.76 2.50 14.26 10.84 27.60

8 Stephen   Price 1A 5.36 21.72 5.36 16.36 12.35 34.07

10 Russell   Thorpe 1B 3.64 19.29 3.64 15.65 11.25 30.54

12 Joseph   Rigby 1C 3.76 20.88 3.76 17.12 12.23 33.11

22 Robert Tonge SB 3.74 22.54 3.74 18.80 14.51 37.05

14 Gareth   Davies 1D 3.65 20.49 3.65 16.84 13.02 33.51

16 Christopher  W. Thomas 1D 3.55 20.65 3.55 17.10 12.24 32.89

20 James Baxter SD 3.74 20.13 3.74 16.39 12.36 32.49

17 Michael   Bellerby 2A 3.47 18.92 3.47 15.45 10.86 29.78

Timed 3

Timing and Results service provided by TimeTeam Timing Services. Tel: 01706 644960   -   www.timeteamtiming.co.uk

PENDLE DISTRICT MOTOR CLUB

Scammonden Dam, Yorkshire    - September 15th, 2024     -          Course Length: 503 Metres

“Rod Brereton” Hill climb



Car No. Driver Class Split 1 Split 2 Sector 1 Sector 2 Sector 3 Speed/Trap Finish

7 Peter   Messer SD 3.31 19.84 3.31 16.53 12.74 32.58

11 John   Pinder 1B 3.49 19.37 3.49 15.88 12.48 31.85

15 Steve   Clay 1D 3.43 18.15 3.43 14.72 11.14 29.29

13 Terry   Deere 1C 4.01 18.99 4.01 14.98 10.72 29.71

97 Stephen Hardy 5B 4.27 21.32 4.27 17.05 11.35 32.67

3 Matthew   Harrison 2A 4.18 20.77 4.18 16.59 12.51 33.28

9 Jonathan   Baines 1B 3.54 18.94 3.54 15.40 11.52 30.46

19 Michael  Tomlinson 5A 3.04 17.83 3.04 14.79 35.10 52.93

5 Mike   Lawson SC 3.71 19.02 3.71 15.31 11.89 30.91

21 Tony Williamson R2 4.13 20.87 4.13 16.74 13.44 34.31

8 Stephen   Price 1A 3.40 19.13 3.40 15.73 12.03 31.16

12 Joseph   Rigby 1C 3.99 20.73 3.99 16.74 12.10 32.83

22 Robert Tonge SB 3.56 22.39 3.56 18.83 14.58 36.97

14 Gareth   Davies 1D 3.97 20.61 3.97 16.64 13.15 33.76

18 Kimberley Mather 4B 2.47 16.91 2.47 14.44 10.96 27.87

6 David   Goodlad SC 3.14 18.57 3.14 15.43 11.95 30.52

10 Russell   Thorpe 1B 3.55 19.50 3.55 15.95 11.43 30.93

16 Christopher  W. Thomas 1D 3.47 20.05 3.47 16.58 12.30 32.35

4 Harry   James Baxter 2A 3.80 20.45 3.80 16.65 12.10 32.55

20 James Baxter SD 3.61 19.43 3.61 15.82 12.09 31.52

17 Michael   Bellerby 2A 3.38 18.59 3.38 15.21 10.97 29.56

Timed 4
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PENDLE DISTRICT MOTOR CLUB

Scammonden Dam, Yorkshire    - September 15th, 2024     -          Course Length: 503 Metres

“Rod Brereton” Hill climb



Car No. Driver Class Split 1 Split 2 Sector 1 Sector 2 Sector 3 Speed/Trap Finish

97 Stephen Hardy 5B 4.18 20.66 4.18 16.48 11.02 31.68

7 Peter   Messer SD 3.71 20.54 3.71 16.83 12.81 33.35

11 John   Pinder 1B 3.36 18.86 3.36 15.50 12.73 31.59

3 Matthew   Harrison 2A 3.56 19.53 3.56 15.97 12.18 31.71

5 Mike   Lawson SC 3.79 19.02 3.79 15.23 11.53 30.55

21 Tony Williamson R2 3.56 19.68 3.56 16.12 14.39 34.07

15 Steve   Clay 1D 3.37 18.15 3.37 14.78 11.69 29.84

9 Jonathan   Baines 1B 3.53 18.62 3.53 15.09 11.68 30.30

13 Terry   Deere 1C 3.52 18.93 3.52 15.41 10.77 29.70

14 Gareth   Davies 1D 3.50 19.50 3.50 16.00 12.88 32.38

4 Harry   James Baxter 2A 3.85 19.15 3.85 15.30 11.64 30.79

8 Stephen   Price 1A 3.66 18.80 3.66 15.14 12.57 31.37

18 Kimberley Mather 4B 2.56 16.56 2.56 14.00 10.59 27.15

6 David   Goodlad SC 3.17 18.75 3.17 15.58 11.69 30.44

10 Russell   Thorpe 1B 3.32 18.89 3.32 15.57 11.23 30.12

16 Christopher  W. Thomas 1D 3.51 20.07 3.51 16.56 12.62 32.69

12 Joseph   Rigby 1C 3.78 20.28 3.78 16.50 12.07 32.35

20 James Baxter SD 3.49 19.16 3.49 15.67 11.89 31.05

Timed 5
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PENDLE DISTRICT MOTOR CLUB

Scammonden Dam, Yorkshire    - September 15th, 2024     -          Course Length: 503 Metres

“Rod Brereton” Hill climb



Car No. Driver Class Split 1 Split 2 Sector 1 Sector 2 Sector 3 Speed/Trap Finish

11 John   Pinder 1B 3.77 19.51 3.77 15.74 12.32 31.83

3 Matthew   Harrison 2A 3.72 19.33 3.72 15.61 12.06 31.39

7 Peter   Messer SD 3.86 20.89 3.86 17.03 12.59 33.48

5 Mike   Lawson SC 3.84 19.10 3.84 15.26 11.55 30.65

9 Jonathan   Baines 1B 3.55 18.78 3.55 15.23 11.52 30.30

15 Steve   Clay 1D 3.50 18.09 3.50 14.59 11.38 29.47

13 Terry   Deere 1C 3.85 18.71 3.85 14.86 10.69 29.40

97 Stephen Hardy 5B 4.22 20.17 4.22 15.95 10.78 30.95

4 Harry   James Baxter 2A 3.40 18.55 3.40 15.15 11.76 30.31

12 Joseph   Rigby 1C 3.77 20.44 3.77 16.67 12.00 32.44

20 James Baxter SD 3.63 19.32 3.63 15.69 11.87 31.19

16 Christopher  W. Thomas 1D 3.56 20.26 3.56 16.70 12.77 33.03

6 David   Goodlad SC 3.48 18.83 3.48 15.35 12.02 30.85

18 Kimberley Mather 4B 2.44 16.36 2.44 13.92 10.79 27.15

14 Gareth   Davies 1D 3.41 19.45 3.41 16.04 12.67 32.12

8 Stephen   Price 1A 4.06 20.30 4.06 16.24 14.71 35.01

Timed 6
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PENDLE DISTRICT MOTOR CLUB

Scammonden Dam, Yorkshire    - September 15th, 2024     -          Course Length: 503 Metres

“Rod Brereton” Hill climb



Car No. Driver Class Split 1 Split 2 Sector 1 Sector 2 Sector 3 Speed/Trap Finish

11 John   Pinder 1B 3.53 18.95 3.53 15.42 12.91 31.86

9 Jonathan   Baines 1B 3.56 18.80 3.56 15.24 11.80 30.60

15 Steve   Clay 1D 3.48 18.18 3.48 14.70 11.64 29.82

5 Mike   Lawson SC 3.68 18.81 3.68 15.13 11.55 30.36

13 Terry   Deere 1C 3.85 18.53 3.85 14.68 10.69 29.22

97 Stephen Hardy 5B 4.33 20.53 4.33 16.20 11.27 31.80

3 Matthew   Harrison 2A 3.73 19.11 3.73 15.38 12.00 31.11

12 Joseph   Rigby 1C 3.43 19.93 3.43 16.50 11.79 31.72

18 Kimberley Mather 4B 2.48 16.46 2.48 13.98 10.75 27.21

4 Harry   James Baxter 2A 3.62 18.81 3.62 15.19 11.42 30.23

6 David   Goodlad SC 3.32 18.55 3.32 15.23 11.57 30.12

16 Christopher  W. Thomas 1D 3.70 21.46 3.70 17.76 12.31 33.77

14 Gareth   Davies 1D 3.77 19.73 3.77 15.96 12.61 32.34

20 James Baxter SD 3.93 19.84 3.93 15.91 11.87 31.71

Timed 7
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PENDLE DISTRICT MOTOR CLUB

Scammonden Dam, Yorkshire    - September 15th, 2024     -          Course Length: 503 Metres

“Rod Brereton” Hill climb



Car No. Driver Class Split 1 Split 2 Sector 1 Sector 2 Sector 3 Speed/Trap Finish

97 Stephen Hardy 5B 4.46 20.47 4.46 16.01 24.54 45.01

3 Matthew   Harrison 2A 3.64 19.50 3.64 15.86 12.05 31.55

11 John   Pinder 1B 3.55 19.20 3.55 15.65 12.52 31.72

5 Mike   Lawson SC 3.71 18.73 3.71 15.02 11.68 30.41

13 Terry   Deere 1C 3.74 18.51 3.74 14.77 10.75 29.26

15 Steve   Clay 1D 3.67 18.36 3.67 14.69 11.30 29.66

9 Jonathan   Baines 1B 3.49 18.60 3.49 15.11 11.66 30.26

12 Joseph   Rigby 1C 3.82 19.89 3.82 16.07 11.90 31.79

4 Harry   James Baxter 2A 3.53 18.45 3.53 14.92 11.73 30.18

6 David   Goodlad SC 7.13 22.63 7.13 15.50 11.73 34.36

18 Kimberley Mather 4B 2.50 16.46 2.50 13.96 10.58 27.04

20 James Baxter SD 3.65 19.84 3.65 16.19 11.85 31.69

14 Gareth   Davies 1D 3.77 19.75 3.77 15.98 12.38 32.13

16 Christopher  W. Thomas 1D 3.74 20.37 3.74 16.63 12.39 32.76

Timed 8
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PENDLE DISTRICT MOTOR CLUB

Scammonden Dam, Yorkshire    - September 15th, 2024     -          Course Length: 503 Metres

“Rod Brereton” Hill climb
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